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Turnout: 
 
 

Registered Voters:  Total number of individuals eligible to vote in Saskatoon. 
 
Ballots Cast: Number of ballot cards marked. As each voter may only vote once, this 

figure tells us how many people actually voted 
 
Percentage: Percentage of eligible voters who voted, derived by comparing the 

number of ballots marked with the number of registered voters. 
 
Mayor, Council and Public School Board Results: 
 
 

Registered Voters: For City Council and School Board elections, this is the number of 
individuals eligible to vote in the Ward. In the case of the Mayoral race, 
this figure is the total of all eligible voters in Saskatoon. 

 
Ballots Cast: Number of ballot cards marked. This tells us how many people actually 

voted in that ward. 
 
Voter Turnout The percentage of ballots marked compared to eligible voters. 
 
Total Votes: This is the number of unspoiled ballots. Ballots may be spoiled if they 

are left blank, written on,  if  more than one candidate’s name is 
marked, or if they are otherwise incorrectly filled out. Election results 
are tallied from these unspoiled ballots only. 

 
Results: These figures show the number of votes each candidate received (out of 

the total of votes counted) and the percentage of the vote that figure 
represents.  

 
 
Separate School Board Results: 
 

 
Total Votes: The Separate School Board is elected under an “at large” system, where 

each elector may vote for up to seven individuals (the number of 
positions on the Board). Thus the total of votes counted toward the final 
result is significantly larger than the actual number of people voting. 



2009 Saskatoon Municipal Election  Results  -  Summary 

 2

Overall Voter Turnout:  
 

Registered Voters  170,272 
Ballots Cast 46,511 
Percentage 27.32% 

 
Mayor: 
 

Registered Voters  170,272 
Ballots Cast 46,511 
Voter Turnout 27.3% 
Total Votes Counted  46,206  
 
Don ATCHISON  26676  57.73%  
Lenore SWYSTUN  17678  38.26%  
Johnny MELENCHUK  736  1.59%  
Roger M. CHERNOFF  709  1.53%  
Steve LAWRANCE  407  0.88% 
 

Councillor Ward 1  
 

Registered Voters  16638  
Ballots Cast  4451 
Voter Turnout  26.8 %  
Total Votes Counted 4345  
 
Results: 
 
Darren HILL  2799  64.42%  
Carol REYNOLDS  1546  35.58%  

 
Councillor Ward 2 
 

Registered Voters 17172 
Ballots Cast 3435 
Voter Turnout 20.0 % 
Total Votes Counted 3373 
 
Results: 
 
Pat LORJE  2577  76.40%  
Doreen DAY-WAPASS  489  14.50%  
Elmer SCHELTGEN  149  4.42%  
Vincent HILBERT  84  2.49%  
Robert GODFREY  74  2.19% 

 
Councillor Ward 3 
 

Registered Voters 16798 
Ballots Cast 3119 
Voter Turnout 18.6 % 
Total Votes Counted 3063 
 
Maurice (Moe) NEAULT  1934  63.14%  
Derek ROPE  1129  36.86% 
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Councillor Ward 4 
 

Registered Voters 17274 
Ballots Cast 5086 
Voter Turnout 29.4 % 
Total Votes Counted 5034 

 
Myles HEIDT  2716  53.95% 
Sean SHAW  2318  46.05% 

 
 
Councillor Ward 5 
 

Registered Voters 18441 
Ballots Cast 5372   
Voter Turnout 29.1 % 
Total Votes Counted 5254 

 
Gordon WYANT  4343  82.66% 
Tracy K. WESTGARD  911  17.34% 
 

 
Councillor Ward 6 Charlie CLARK (Acclaimed) 
 
 
Councillor Ward 7 Bob PRINGLE  (Acclaimed) 
 
 
Councillor Ward 8 
 

Registered Voters 15949 
Ballots Cast 4671    
Voter Turnout 29.3 %  
Total Votes Counted 4570  

 
Glen PENNER  3053  66.81%  
Justin LASNIER  688  15.05%  
James ROBINSON  537  11.75%  
Martin BEEN  292  6.39%  

 
Councillor Ward 9 Tiffany PAULSEN (Acclaimed) 
 
 
Councillor Ward 10 
 

Registered Voters 16866 
Ballots Cast 4909    
Voter Turnout 29.1 %  
Total Votes Counted 4866  

 
Bev DUBOIS 2726 56.02% 
Mark HORSEMAN  1297  26.65%  
Dave FORD  843  17.32%  
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Public School Board  Ward 1 
 

Registered Voters 11772 
Ballots Cast 3440     
Voter Turnout 29.2 %  
Total Votes Counted 3073  

 
Holly KELLEHER  1617  52.62%  
Tad CHERKEWICH  1456  47.38% 

 
Public School Board  Ward 2 
 

Registered Voters 12217 
Ballots Cast 2446    
Voter Turnout 20.0 %  
Total Votes Counted 2179  

 
Vernon J. LINKLATER  1228  56.36%  
Winston McKAY  951  43.64% 
 

Public School Board  Ward 3 
 

Registered Voters 11767 
Ballots Cast 2109    
Voter Turnout 17.9 %  
Total Votes Counted 1975  

 
Donna BANKS  1035  52.41%  
Robin MUELLER  468  23.70%  
Bruce WALDRON  247  12.51%  
James YACHYSHEN  225  11.39% 

 
Public School Board  Ward 4   Dan DANIELSON (Acclaimed) 
 
Public School Board  Ward 5 
 

Registered Voters 12506 
Ballots Cast 3925    
Voter Turnout 31.4 %  
Total Votes Counted 3600 

 
Colleen MacPHERSON  2246  62.39%  
Om KOCHAR  811  22.53% 
Nolan BLACKSTOCK  543  15.08% 

 
Public School Board  Ward 6 
 

Registered Voters 13002 
Ballots Cast 4197    
Voter Turnout 32.3 %  
Total Votes Counted 3727  

 
Anna RINGSTROM  2563  68.77%  
Alison POSTE 1164  31.23% 
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Public School Board  Ward 7 Robin BELLAMY (Acclaimed) 
 
 
Public School Board  Ward 8 
 

Registered Voters 11084 
Ballots Cast 3388    
Voter Turnout 30.6 %  
Total Votes Counted 3190  

 
Darrell UTLEY 2178  68.28%  
Nasser MALIK 1012  31.72% 

 
Public School Board  Ward 9 Kevin WAUGH (Acclaimed) 
 
 
Public School Board  Ward 10 Ray MORRISON (Acclaimed) 

  
 
Separate School Board 
 

Registered Voters 50248 
Ballots Cast 12468     
Voter Turnout 24.8 %  
Total Votes Counted 627361  

 
Tom FORTOSKY 7181  11.45%  
J.R. (Ron) BOECHLER  6950  11.08%  
Diane BOYKO  6866 10.94%  
Fred WESOLOWSKI  6481  10.33%  
Alice RISLING  5993  9.55%  
Lisa LAMBERT  5938  9.47%  
Jim D. CARRIERE  5799  9.24%  
Shawn MELNYK  3674  5.86%  
Richard GRYSCHUK  3434  5.47%  
Delores BURKART  2859  4.56%  
Lovie W. SPICER  2849  4.54%  
Karen SPELAY  2548  4.06%  
Randy KITZ  2164  3.45% 

                                                 
1  The figure given is larger than the number of  ballots marked because under the “at large” system, used by the Separate School 

Board, each elector may vote  for up to seven candidates (there are seven positions on the Board). Thus, the figure shows the total 
number of ballot spaces marked.  



Official Results – Explanatory Notes 
 
 

 
Statement of Votes Cast - Saskatoon Municipal Election 2009  

Official Results -  EXPLANATORY NOTES 
Date:10/29/09 
Time:18:46:16 

1 

Turnout: 
 
 

Registered Voters:  Total number of individuals eligible to vote in Saskatoon. 
 
Ballots cast: Number of ballot cards marked. As each voter may only vote once, this figure tells us how many people actually voted 
 
Percentage: Percentage of eligible voters who voted, derived by comparing the number of ballots marked with the number of registered voters. 

 
 
Mayor, Council and Public School Board Results: 
 
 

Registered Voters: For City Council and School Board elections, this is the number of individuals eligible to vote in the Ward. In the case of the Mayoral race, this 
figure is the total of all eligible voters in Saskatoon. 

 
Ballots cast: Number of ballot cards marked. This tells us how many people actually voted in that ward. 
 
Voter Turnout The percentage of ballots marked compared to eligible voters. 
 
Total Votes: This is the number of unspoiled ballots. Ballots may be spoiled if they are left blank, written on,  if  more than one candidate’s name is marked, 

or if they are otherwise incorrectly filled out. Election results are tallied from these unspoiled ballots only. 
 
Results: These figures show the number of votes each candidate received (out of the total of votes counted) and the percentage of the vote that figure 

represents.  
 
 
Separate School Board Results: 
 

 
Total Votes: The Separate School Board is elected under an “at large” system, where each elector may vote for up to seven individuals (the number of 

positions on the Board). Thus the total of votes counted toward the final result is significantly larger than the actual number of people voting.
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Polling Station Registered Voters Ballots Cast % 

  
101 Sutherland School 4618  824 17.84% 

102 St. Paul School 2434  793 32.58% 

103 St. Michael School 2904  490 16.87% 

104 First Mennonite Church 3821  909 23.79% 

105 Saskatoon Public Library 2861  617 21.57% 

201 Caswell School 2993  632 21.12% 

202 Princess Alexandra School 2090  223 10.67% 

203 St. George's Senior Citizen's Centre 3741  272 7.27% 

204 W. P. Bate School 3076  538 17.49% 

205 St. Dominic School 2307  725 31.43% 

206 St. John School 1355  294 21.70% 

207 King George School 1610  300 18.63% 

301 Fairhaven School 4390  651 14.83% 

302 St. Marguerite School 3894  710 18.23% 

303 Father Vachon School 3317  633 19.08% 

304 Bishop Roborecki School 5197  758 14.59% 

401 Westmount School 1895  377 19.89% 

402 Howard Coad School 3728  905 24.28% 

403 Henry Kelsey School 1719  476 27.69% 

404 Bishop Klein School 2672  650 24.33% 

405 Dundonald School 4101  995 24.26% 

406 Caroline Robins School 3159  1008 31.91% 

501 River Heights School 3593  1026 28.56% 

502 Rusty McDonald Library 1987  295 14.85% 

503 Lawson Heights School 4009  981 24.47% 

504 Silverwood Heights School 2951  749 25.38% 

505 St. Angela School 2950  752 25.49% 
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Polling Station Registered Voters Ballots Cast % 
  
506 Brownell School 2951  629 21.31% 

601 Oskayak High School 2574  629 24.44% 

602 Cosmopolitan Senior Citizens Centre 2573  742 28.84% 

603 Brunskill School 2797  578 20.66% 

604 Bishop Murray High School 1235  377 30.53% 

605 Holliston School 2874  766 26.65% 

606 Ecole Canadienne-Francaise de Saskatoon 2271  517 22.77% 

607 Buena Vista School 2582  601 23.28% 

701 Queen Elizabeth School 2030  687 33.84% 

702 Seventh Day Adventist Christian School 2029  233 11.48% 

703 John Lake School 2756  873 31.68% 

704 Hugh Cairns School 2843  870 30.60% 

705 Pope John Paul II School 593  184 31.03% 

706 Prince Philip School 2327  666 28.62% 

707 Alvin Buckwold School 3013  746 24.76% 

708 Holy Cross High School 2436  222 9.11% 

801 St. Matthew School 2696  748 27.74% 

802 Greystone Heights School 1915  578 30.18% 

803 College Park School 4174  966 23.14% 

804 St. Augustine School 3702  951 25.69% 

805 Lakewood Civic Centre 3462  839 24.23% 

901 Wildwood School 3028  734 24.24% 

902 Bishop Pocock School 3028  630 20.81% 

903 Lakeview School 2952  638 21.61% 

904 St. Bernard School 2951  608 20.60% 

905 Lakeridge School 3255  833 25.59% 

906 St. Luke School 987  92 9.32% 

1001 Forest Grove School 4261  871 20.44% 
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Polling Station Registered Voters Ballots Cast % 
  
1002 Father Robinson School 3452  893 25.87% 

1003 Alice Turner Library 887  365 41.15% 

1004 Dr. John G. Egnatoff School 4670  1317 28.20% 

1005 Ebenezer Baptist Church 3596  965 26.84% 

Advance  Poll  0  5865 - 

Special/Hospital/Mobile Polls 0 1715 - 

Total 170,272 46,511 27.32% 



Official Results – Mayor 
 
 

 
Statement of Votes Cast - Saskatoon Municipal Election 2009  

Official Results -  MAYOR 
Date:10/29/09 
Time:18:46:16 

5 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Don 
ATCHISON 

Roger M. 
CHERNOFF 

Steve 
LAWRANCE 

Johnny 
MELENCHUK 

Lenore 
SWYSTUN 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

              

101 Sutherland School 4618  824  816  422  51.72%  8  0.98%  6  0.74%  23  2.82%  357  43.75%  

102 St. Paul School 2434  793  785  453  57.71%  11  1.40%  5  0.64%  8  1.02%  308  39.24%  

103 St. Michael School 2904  490  485  192  39.59%  4  0.82%  7  1.44%  16  3.30%  266  54.85%  

104 First Mennonite Church 3821  909  904  377  41.70%  13  1.44%  11  1.22%  10  1.11%  493  54.54%  

105 Saskatoon Public Library 2861  617  610  295  48.36%  11  1.80%  4  0.66%  9  1.48%  291  47.70%  

201 Caswell School 2993  632  630  206  32.70%  8  1.27%  7  1.11%  7  1.11%  402  63.81%  

202 Princess Alexandra School 2090  223  221  77  34.84%  4  1.81%  6  2.71%  5  2.26%  129  58.37%  

203 St. George's Sr Citizen's Ctre 3741  272  266  108  40.60%  5  1.88%  2  0.75%  23  8.65%  128  48.12%  

204 W. P. Bate School 3076  538  536  265  49.44%  16  2.99%  6  1.12%  18  3.36%  231  43.10%  

205 St. Dominic School 2307  725  723  435  60.17%  10  1.38%  5  0.69%  15  2.07%  258  35.68%  

206 St. John School 1355  294  291  142  48.80%  7  2.41%  0  0.00%  4  1.37%  138  47.42%  

207 King George School 1610  300  297  123  41.41%  10  3.37%  2  0.67%  9  3.03%  153  51.52%  

301 Fairhaven School 4390  651  646  352  54.49%  11  1.70%  3  0.46%  19  2.94%  261  40.40%  

302 St. Marguerite School 3894  710  705  449  63.69%  9  1.28%  8  1.13%  12  1.70%  227  32.20%  

303 Father Vachon School 3317  633  629  322  51.19%  17  2.70%  6  0.95%  20  3.18%  264  41.97%  

304 Bishop Roborecki School 5197  758  755  414  54.83%  13  1.72%  9  1.19%  9  1.19%  310  41.06%  

401 Westmount School 1895  377  375  148  39.47%  10  2.67%  3  0.80%  8  2.13%  206  54.93%  
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Don 
ATCHISON 

Roger M. 
CHERNOFF 

Steve 
LAWRANCE 

Johnny 
MELENCHUK 

Lenore 
SWYSTUN 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

              

402 Howard Coad School 3728  905  896  403  44.98%  17  1.90%  7  0.78%  23  2.57%  446  49.78%  

403 Henry Kelsey School 1719  476  471  236  50.11%  6  1.27%  5  1.06%  15  3.18%  209  44.37%  

404 Bishop Klein School 2672  650  639  329  51.49%  12  1.88%  5  0.78%  17  2.66%  276  43.19%  

405 Dundonald School 4101  995  989  588  59.45%  33  3.34%  14  1.42%  19  1.92%  335  33.87%  

406 Caroline Robins School 3159  1008  999  549  54.95%  29  2.90%  18  1.80%  19  1.90%  384  38.44%  

501 River Heights School 3593  1026  1022  672  65.75%  8  0.78%  4  0.39%  3  0.29%  335  32.78%  

502 Rusty McDonald Library 1987  295  294  195  66.33%  7  2.38%  1  0.34%  1  0.34%  90  30.61%  

503 Lawson Heights School 4009  981  977  674  68.99%  12  1.23%  3  0.31%  12  1.23%  276  28.25%  

504 Silverwood Heights School 2951  749  749  493  65.82%  7  0.93%  7  0.93%  5  0.67%  237  31.64%  

505 St. Angela School 2950  752  749  516  68.89%  10  1.34%  6  0.80%  3  0.40%  214  28.57%  

506 Brownell School 2951  629  627  426  67.94%  7  1.12%  5  0.80%  5  0.80%  184  29.35%  

601 Oskayak High School 2574  629  626  249  39.78%  3  0.48%  5  0.80%  7  1.12%  362  57.83%  

602 Cosmo Sr Citizens Centre 2573  742  739  269  36.40%  9  1.22%  5  0.68%  2  0.27%  454  61.43%  

603 Brunskill School 2797  578  575  247  42.96%  5  0.87%  5  0.87%  4  0.70%  314  54.61%  

604 Bishop Murray High School 1235  377  376  187  49.73%  5  1.33%  1  0.27%  1  0.27%  182  48.40%  

605 Holliston School 2874  766  765  409  53.46%  7  0.92%  11  1.44%  10  1.31%  328  42.88%  

606 Ecole Canadienne-Francaise  2271  517  513  224  43.66%  7  1.36%  2  0.39%  3  0.58%  277  54.00%  
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Don 
ATCHISON 

Roger M. 
CHERNOFF 

Steve 
LAWRANCE 

Johnny 
MELENCHUK 

Lenore 
SWYSTUN 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

              

607 Buena Vista School 2582  601  599  250  41.74%  3  0.50%  3  0.50%  9  1.50%  334  55.76%  

701 Queen Elizabeth School 2030  687  685  343  50.07%  5  0.73%  4  0.58%  12  1.75%  321  46.86%  

702  Seventh Day Adventist 
Christian School 

2029  233  233  103  44.21%  1  0.43%  2  0.86%  7  3.00%  120  51.50%  

703 John Lake School 2756  873  869  512  58.92%  15  1.73%  9  1.04%  7  0.81%  326  37.51%  

704 Hugh Cairns School 2843  870  868  488  56.22%  11  1.27%  10  1.15%  8  0.92%  351  40.44%  

705 Pope John Paul II School 593  184  184  139  75.54%  2  1.09%  1  0.54%  2  1.09%  40  21.74%  

706 Prince Philip School 2327  666  665  380  57.14%  7  1.05%  4  0.60%  13  1.95%  261  39.25%  

707 Alvin Buckwold School 3013  746  739  429  58.05%  13  1.76%  4  0.54%  9  1.22%  284  38.43%  

708 Holy Cross High School 2436  222  218  118  54.13%  5  2.29%  0  0.00%  1  0.46%  94  43.12%  

801 St. Matthew School 2696  748  742  428  57.68%  7  0.94%  3  0.40%  17  2.29%  287  38.68%  

802 Greystone Heights School 1915  578  577  309  53.55%  5  0.87%  6  1.04%  8  1.39%  249  43.15%  

803 College Park School 4174  966  960  546  56.88%  15  1.56%  12  1.25%  18  1.88%  369  38.44%  

804 St. Augustine School 3702  951  949  631  66.49%  13  1.37%  5  0.53%  15  1.58%  285  30.03%  

805 Lakewood Civic Centre 3462  839  836  639  76.44%  7  0.84%  0  0.00%  6  0.72%  184  22.01%  

901 Wildwood School 3028  734  734  497  67.71%  6  0.82%  5  0.68%  6  0.82%  220  29.97%  

902 Bishop Pocock School 3028  630  629  452  71.86%  6  0.95%  4  0.64%  3  0.48%  164  26.07%  

903 Lakeview School 2952  638  638  455  71.32%  11  1.72%  5  0.78%  7  1.10%  160  25.08%  
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Don 
ATCHISON 

Roger M. 
CHERNOFF 

Steve 
LAWRANCE 

Johnny 
MELENCHUK 

Lenore 
SWYSTUN 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

              

904 St. Bernard School 2951  608  606  431  71.12%  6  0.99%  4  0.66%  4  0.66%  161  26.57%  

905 Lakeridge School 3255  833  831  612  73.65%  3  0.36%  5  0.60%  6  0.72%  205  24.67%  

906 St. Luke School 987  92  92  60  65.22%  0  0.00%  1  1.09%  0  0.00%  31  33.70%  

1001 Forest Grove School 4261  871  866  502  57.97%  13  1.50%  8  0.92%  19  2.19%  324  37.41%  

1002 Father Robinson School 3452  893  892  656  73.54%  14  1.57%  4  0.45%  3  0.34%  215  24.10%  

1003 Alice Turner Library 887  365  364  267  73.35%  4  1.10%  0  0.00%  6  1.65%  87  23.90%  

1004 Dr. John G. Egnatoff 
School 

4670  1317  1316  915  69.53%  26  1.98%  7  0.53%  12  0.91%  356  27.05%  

1005 Ebenezer Baptist Church 3596  965  960  665  69.27%  15  1.56%  6  0.63%  14  1.46%  260  27.08%  

Advance Poll 0 5865 5798 3401 58.66% 104  1.79%  85  1.47% 102 1.76% 2106 36.32% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 1715 1676 1002  59.79%  41 2.45% 16 .95% 58 3.46% 559 33.35% 

              

Total 170272  46511  46206  26676  57.73% 709 1.53% 407 .88% 736 1.59% 17678 38.26% 
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Darren 
HILL 

Carol 
REYNOLDS 

    Votes % Votes % 

        

101 Sutherland School 4618 824 812 484 59.61% 328 40.39% 

102 St. Paul School 2434 793 781 452 57.87% 329 42.13% 

103 St. Michael School 2904 490 481 295 61.33% 186 38.67% 

104 First Mennonite Church 3821 909 889 648 72.89% 241 27.11% 

105 Saskatoon Public Library 2861 617 592 384 64.86% 208 35.14% 

Advance Poll 0 660 638 433 67.87% 205 32.13% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 158 152 103 67.76 49 32.24 

        

Total 16638 4451 4345 2799 64.42% 1546 35.58% 

 

 



Official Results – Councillor – Ward 2 
 

 
 

 
Statement of Votes Cast - Saskatoon Municipal Election 2009  

Official Results -  Ward 2 
Date:10/29/09 
Time:18:46:16 

10 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Doreen 
DAY-WAPASS 

Robert 
GODFREY 

Vincent 
HILBERT 

Pat 
LORJE 

Elmer 
SCHELTGEN 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

              

201 Caswell School 2993 632 623 113 18.14% 12 1.93% 7 1.12% 468 75.12% 23 3.69% 

202 Princess Alexandra School 2090 223 215 52 24.19% 1 0.47% 9 4.19% 145 67.44% 8 3.72% 

203 St. George's Sr Citizen's Ctre 3741 272 263 52 19.77% 10 3.80% 14 5.32% 178 67.68% 9 3.42% 

204 W. P. Bate School 3076 538 530 65 12.26% 16 3.02% 16 3.02% 409 77.17% 24 4.53% 

205 St. Dominic School 2307 725 718 52 7.24% 10 1.39% 11 1.53% 613 85.38% 32 4.46% 

206 St. John School 1355 294 290 27 9.31% 4 1.38% 3 1.03% 245 84.48% 11 3.79% 

207 King George School 1610 300 296 38 12.84% 6 2.03% 9 3.04% 224 75.68% 19 6.42% 

Advance Poll 0 385 380 84 22.11% 12 3.16% 12 31.6% 251 66.05% 21 5.53% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 66 58 6 10.34% 3 5.17% 3 5.17% 44 75.86% 2 3.45% 

              

Total 17172 3435 3373 489 14.50% 74 2.19% 84 2.49% 2577 76.40% 149 4.42% 



Official Results – Councillor – Ward 3 
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Official Results -  Ward 3 
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
11 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Maurice (Moe) 
NEAULT 

Derek 
ROPE 

    Votes % Votes % 

        

301 Fairhaven School 4390 651 640 405 63.28% 235 36.72% 

302 St. Marguerite School 3894 710 704 464 65.91% 240 34.09% 

303 Father Vachon School 3317 633 619 392 63.33% 227 36.67% 

304 Bishop Roborecki School 5197 758 748 419 56.02% 329 43.98% 

Advance Poll 0 343 332 241 72.59% 91 27.41% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 24 20 13 65.00% 7 35.00% 

        

Total 16798 3119 3063 1934 63.14% 1129 36.86% 

 



Official Results – Councillor – Ward 4 
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Official Results -  Ward 4 
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
12 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Myles 
HEIDT 

Sean 
SHAW 

    Votes % Votes % 

        

401 Westmount School 1895 377 373 170 45.58% 203 54.42% 

402 Howard Coad School 3728 905 894 429 47.99% 465 52.01% 

403 Henry Kelsey School 1719 476 474 253 53.38% 221 46.62% 

404 Bishop Klein School 2672 650 638 339 53.13% 299 46.87% 

405 Dundonald School 4101 995 990 607 61.31% 383 38.69% 

406 Caroline Robins School 3159 1008 1005 560 55.72% 445 44.28% 

Advance Poll 0 500 492 250 50.81% 242 49.19% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 175 168 108 64.29% 60 35.71% 

        

Total 17274 5086 5034 2716 53.95% 2318 46.05% 



Official Results – Councillor – Ward 5 
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Official Results -  Ward 5 
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
13 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Tracy K. 
WESTGARD 

Gordon 
WYANT 

    Votes % Votes % 

        

501 River Heights School 3593 1026 1010 173 17.13% 837 82.87% 

502 Rusty McDonald Library 1987 295 291 52 17.87% 239 82.13% 

503 Lawson Heights School 4009 981 965 189 19.59% 776 80.41% 

504 Silverwood Heights School 2951 749 742 139 18.73% 603 81.27% 

505 St. Angela School 2950 752 738 122 16.53% 616 83.47% 

506 Brownell School 2951 629 612 106 17.32% 506 82.68% 

Advance Poll 0 738 722 111 15.37% 611 84.63% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 202 174 19 10.92% 155 89.08% 

        

Total 18441 5372 5254 911 17.34% 4343 82.66% 



Official Results – Councillor – Ward 8 
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Official Results -  Ward 8 
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
14 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Martin 
BEEN 

Justin 
LASNIER 

Glen 
PENNER 

James 
ROBINSON 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

            

801 St. Matthew School 2696 748 734 47 6.40% 125 17.03% 466 63.49% 96 13.08% 

802 Greystone Heights School 1915 578 569 48 8.44% 86 15.11% 338 59.40% 97 17.05% 

803 College Park School 4174 966 948 56 5.91% 176 18.57% 585 61.71% 131 13.82% 

804 St. Augustine School 3702 951 932 64 6.87% 127 13.63% 657 70.49% 84 9.01% 

805 Lakewood Civic Centre 3462 839 823 23 2.79% 66 8.02% 651 79.10% 83 10.09% 

Advance Poll 0 542 522 49 9.39% 101 19.35% 334 63.98% 38 7.28% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 47 42 5 11.90% 7 16.67% 22 52.38% 8 19.05% 

            

Total 15949 4671 4570 292 6.39% 688 15.05% 3053 66.81% 537 11.75% 
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Official Results -  Ward 10 
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
15 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Bev 
DUBOIS 

Dave 
FORD 

Mark 
HORSEMAN 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % 

          

1001 Forest Grove School 4261 871 860 510 59.30% 160 18.60% 190 22.09% 

1002 Father Robinson School 3452 893 886 469 52.93% 117 13.21% 300 33.86% 

1003 Alice Turner Library 887 365 363 212 58.40% 78 21.49% 73 20.11% 

1004 Dr. John G. Egnatoff 
School 

4670 1317 1307 747 57.15% 246 18.82% 314 24.02% 

1005 Ebenezer Baptist Church 3596 965 962 491 51.04% 164 17.05% 307 31.91% 

Advance Poll 0 494 484 296 61.16% 77 15.91% 111 22.93% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 4 4 1 25.00% 1 25.00% 2 50% 

          

Total 16866 4909 4866 2726 56.02% 843 17.32% 1297 26.65% 



Official Results – Public School Board – Ward 1 
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Official Results – Public School Board -  Ward 1 
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
16 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Tad 
CHERKEWICH 

Holly 
KELLEHER 

    Votes % Votes % 

        

101 Sutherland School 2888 615 575 273 47.48% 302 52.52% 

102 St. Paul School 1720 580 528 274 51.89% 254 48.11% 

103 St. Michael School 2251 389 362 171 47.24% 191 52.76% 

104 First Mennonite Church 2939 731 630 293 46.51% 337 53.49% 

105 Saskatoon Public Library 1974 491 430 186 43.26% 244 56.74% 

Advance Poll 0 528 455 212 46.59% 243 53.41% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 106 93 47 50.54% 46 49.46% 

        

Total 11772 3440 3073 1456 47.38% 1617 52.62% 

 



Official Results – Public School Board – Ward 2 
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Official Results – Public School Board -  Ward 2 
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
17 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Vernon J. 
LINKLATER 

Winston 
McKAY 

    Votes % Votes % 

        

201 Caswell School 2394 540 495 300 60.61% 195 39.39% 

202 Princess Alexandra School 1547 182 164 102 62.20% 62 37.80% 

203 St. George's Sr Citizen's Ctre 2586 182 157 96 61.15% 61 38.85% 

204 W. P. Bate School 2184 364 335 178 53.13% 157 46.87% 

205 St. Dominic School 1407 438 381 192 50.39% 189 49.61% 

206 St. John School 843 173 141 65 46.10% 76 53.90% 

207 King George School 1256 251 228 134 58.77% 94 41.23% 

Advance Poll 0 284 254 152 59.84% 102 40.16% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 32 24 9 37.50% 15 62.50% 

        

Total 12217 2446 2179 1228 56.36% 951 43.64% 



Official Results – Public School Board – Ward 3 
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Official Results – Public School Board -  Ward 3 
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
18 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Donna 
BANKS 

Robin 
MUELLER 

Bruce 
WALDRON 

James 
YACHYSHEN 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

            

301 Fairhaven School 3140 459 433 269 62.12% 87 20.09% 38 8.78% 39 9.01% 

302 St. Marguerite School 2492 475 437 184 42.11% 84 19.22% 97 22.20% 72 16.48% 

303 Father Vachon School 2289 409 376 205 54.52% 96 25.53% 38 10.11% 37 9.84% 

304 Bishop Roborecki School 3846 521 502 258 51.39% 147 29.28% 41 8.17% 56 11.16% 

Advance Poll 0 226 212 111 52.36% 52 24.53% 29 13.68% 20 9.43% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 19 15 8 53.33% 2 13.33% 4 26.67% 1 6.67% 

            

Total 11767 2109 1975 1035 52.41% 468 23.70% 247 12.51% 225 11.39% 

 



Official Results – Public School Board – Ward 5 
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Official Results – Public School Board -  Ward 5 
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
19 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Nolan 
BLACKSTOCK 

Om 
KOCHAR 

Colleen 
MacPHERSON 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % 

 
         

501 River Heights School 
2587 779 726 84 11.57% 165 22.73% 477 65.70% 

502 Rusty McDonald Library 
1568 228 203 33 16.26% 36 17.73% 134 66.01% 

503 Lawson Heights School 
2686 711 671 85 12.67% 125 18.63% 461 68.70% 

504 Silverwood Heights School 
1888 513 487 57 11.70% 123 25.26% 307 63.04% 

505 St. Angela School 
1888 501 460 75 16.30% 132 28.70% 253 55.00% 

506 Brownell School 
1889 443 407 93 22.85% 117 28.75% 197 48.40% 

Advance Poll 0 556 503 94 18.69% 103 20.48% 
306 60.83% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 194 143 22 15.38% 10 6.99% 111 77.62% 

          

Total 12506 3925 3600 543 15.08% 811 22.53% 2246 62.39% 

 



Official Results – Public School Board – Ward 6 
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Official Results – Public School Board -  Ward 6  
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
20 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Alison 
POSTE 

Anna 
RINGSTROM 

    Votes % Votes % 

 
       

601 Oskayak High School 
1930 531 460 121 26.30% 339 73.70% 

602 Cosmo Sr Citizens Centre 
1930 623 558 130 23.30% 428 76.70% 

603 Brunskill School 
2126 492 427 113 26.46% 314 73.54% 

604 Bishop Murray High School 
963 310 278 80 28.78% 198 71.22% 

605 Holliston School 
2213 609 558 222 39.78% 336 60.22% 

606 Ecole Canadienne-Francaise  
1749 420 373 116 31.10% 257 68.90% 

607 Buena Vista School 
2091 527 484 184 38.02% 300 61.98% 

Advance Poll 0 510 438 134 30.59% 304 69.41% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 175 151 64 42.38% 87 57.62% 

        

Total 13002 4197 3727 1164 31.23% 2563 68.77 

 



Official Results – Public School Board – Ward 8 
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Official Results – Public School Board – Ward 8  
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
21 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Nasser 
MALIK 

Darrell 
UTLEY 

    Votes % Votes % 

        

801 St. Matthew School 1779 516 485 153 31.55% 332 68.45% 

802 Greystone Heights School 1551 477 465 92 19.78% 373 80.22% 

803 College Park School 2922 720 687 193 28.09% 494 71.91% 

804 St. Augustine School 2443 658 610 190 31.15% 420 68.85% 

805 Lakewood Civic Centre 2389 577 546 212 38.83% 334 61.17% 

Advance Poll 0 403 372 162 43.55% 210 56.45% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 37 25 10 40.00% 15 60.00% 

        

Total 11084 3388 3190 1012 31.72% 2178 68.28% 



Official Results – Separate School Board  
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Official Results – Separate School Board   
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
22 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

J.R. (Ron) 
BOECHLER 

Diane 
BOYKO 

Delores 
BURKART 

Jim D. 
CARRIERE 

Tom 
FORTOSKY 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

              

101 Sutherland School 1730 206 997 123 12.34% 94 9.43% 47 4.71% 93 9.33% 122 12.24% 

102 St. Paul School 714 213 1077 111 10.31% 106 9.84% 64 5.94% 87 8.08% 142 13.18% 

103 St. Michael School 653 101 487 51 10.47% 55 11.29% 31 6.37% 34 6.98% 46 9.45% 

104 First Mennonite Church 882 178 862 85 9.86% 90 10.44% 44 5.10% 83 9.63% 100 11.60% 

105 Saskatoon Public Library 887 123 558 63 11.29% 61 10.93% 25 4.48% 63 11.29% 66 11.83% 

201 Caswell School 599 92 449 45 10.02% 50 11.14% 21 4.68% 41 9.13% 50 11.14% 

202 Princess Alexandra School 543 41 199 24 12.06% 23 11.56% 9 4.52% 18 9.05% 28 14.07% 

203 St. George's Sr Citizen's Ctre 1155 90 411 40 9.73% 44 10.71% 23 5.60% 39 9.49% 66 16.06% 

204 W. P. Bate School 892 172 809 79 9.77% 95 11.74% 40 4.94% 71 8.78% 105 12.98% 

205 St. Dominic School 900 287 1442 158 10.96% 167 11.58% 61 4.23% 133 9.22% 179 12.41% 

206 St. John School 512 121 583 68 11.66% 74 12.69% 26 4.46% 51 8.75% 81 13.89% 

207 King George School 354 49 267 26 9.74% 29 10.86% 15 5.62% 21 7.87% 37 13.86% 

301 Fairhaven School 1250 192 1001 113 11.29% 106 10.59% 59 5.89% 78 7.79% 114 11.39% 

302 St. Marguerite School 1402 235 1241 140 11.28% 134 10.80% 63 5.08% 106 8.54% 146 11.76% 

303 Father Vachon School 1028 224 1210 135 11.16% 136 11.24% 57 4.71% 110 9.09% 122 10.08% 

304 Bishop Roborecki School 1351 237 1275 136 10.67% 147 11.53% 66 5.18% 123 9.65% 122 9.57% 
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Official Results – Separate School Board   
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
23 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

J.R. (Ron) 
BOECHLER 

Diane 
BOYKO 

Delores 
BURKART 

Jim D. 
CARRIERE 

Tom 
FORTOSKY 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

              

401 Westmount School 474 84 435 45 10.34% 46 10.57% 19 4.37% 36 8.28% 45 10.34% 

402 Howard Coad School 1156 279 1329 138 10.38% 156 11.74% 58 4.36% 118 8.88% 155 11.66% 

403 Henry Kelsey School 481 116 611 66 10.80% 71 11.62% 29 4.75% 57 9.33% 65 10.64% 

404 Bishop Klein School 748 188 1023 125 12.22% 112 10.95% 49 4.79% 80 7.82% 118 11.53% 

405 Dundonald School 1312 291 1407 185 13.15% 157 11.16% 64 4.55% 112 7.96% 140 9.95% 

406 Caroline Robins School 845 266 1284 143 11.14% 146 11.37% 58 4.52% 98 7.63% 126 9.81% 

501 River Heights School 1006 247 1319 136 10.31% 156 11.83% 74 5.61% 119 9.02% 154 11.68% 

502 Rusty McDonald Library 419 63 324 38 11.73% 35 10.80% 15 4.63% 30 9.26% 40 12.35% 

503 Lawson Heights School 1323 270 1386 154 11.11% 131 9.45% 69 4.98% 138 9.96% 137 9.88% 

504 Silverwood Heights School 1063 236 1208 136 11.26% 120 9.93% 40 3.31% 134 11.09% 148 12.25% 

505 St. Angela School 1062 251 1334 146 10.94% 149 11.17% 54 4.05% 117 8.77% 143 10.72% 

506 Brownell School 1062 186 966 111 11.49% 111 11.49% 27 2.80% 77 7.97% 101 10.46% 

601 Oskayak High School 644 97 498 59 11.85% 43 8.63% 32 6.43% 49 9.84% 57 11.45% 

602 Cosmo Sr Citizens Centre 643 119 567 55 9.70% 60 10.58% 39 6.88% 58 10.23% 59 10.41% 

603 Brunskill School 671 86 430 35 8.14% 54 12.56% 36 8.37% 41 9.53% 50 11.63% 

604 Bishop Murray High School 272 67 337 31 9.20% 38 11.28% 22 6.53% 36 10.68% 38 11.28% 
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Official Results – Separate School Board   
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
24 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

J.R. (Ron) 
BOECHLER 

Diane 
BOYKO 

Delores 
BURKART 

Jim D. 
CARRIERE 

Tom 
FORTOSKY 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

              

605 Holliston School 661 157 795 83 10.44% 77 9.69% 42 5.28% 77 9.69% 89 11.19% 

606 Ecole Canadienne-Francaise  522 97 494 58 11.74% 53 10.73% 19 3.85% 54 10.93% 52 10.53% 

607 Buena Vista School 491 74 363 34 9.37% 41 11.29% 20 5.51% 32 8.82% 45 12.40% 

701 Queen Elizabeth School 508 182 867 95 10.96% 100 11.53% 36 4.15% 81 9.34% 94 10.84% 

702  Seventh Day Adventist 
Christian School 

487 49 228 25 10.96% 28 12.28% 7 3.07% 24 10.53% 26 11.40% 

703 John Lake School 692 183 896 105 11.72% 101 11.27% 32 3.57% 88 9.82% 86 9.60% 

704 Hugh Cairns School 711 214 1095 112 10.23% 123 11.23% 51 4.66% 105 9.59% 111 10.14% 

705 Pope John Paul II School 130 34 164 15 9.15% 22 13.41% 1 0.61% 23 14.02% 17 10.37% 

706 Prince Philip School 558 166 851 85 9.99% 91 10.69% 42 4.94% 76 8.93% 94 11.05% 

707 Alvin Buckwold School 964 234 1145 127 11.09% 124 10.83% 52 4.54% 106 9.26% 123 10.74% 

708 Holy Cross High School 974 61 333 42 12.61% 35 10.51% 23 6.91% 31 9.31% 38 11.41% 

801 St. Matthew School 917 231 1299 148 11.39% 135 10.39% 64 4.93% 128 9.85% 143 11.01% 

802 Greystone Heights School 364 101 576 55 9.55% 70 12.15% 28 4.86% 51 8.85% 64 11.11% 

803 College Park School 1252 246 1249 150 12.01% 138 11.05% 47 3.76% 114 9.13% 158 12.65% 

804 St. Augustine School 1259 293 1483 186 12.54% 159 10.72% 69 4.65% 132 8.90% 163 10.99% 

805 Lakewood Civic Centre 1073 262 1255 140 11.16% 140 11.16% 49 3.90% 140 11.16% 146 11.63% 
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Official Results – Separate School Board   
   Date:10/29/09 

Time:18:46:16 
25 

Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

J.R. (Ron) 
BOECHLER 

Diane 
BOYKO 

Delores 
BURKART 

Jim D. 
CARRIERE 

Tom 
FORTOSKY 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

              

901 Wildwood School 817 193 996 109 10.94% 109 10.94% 43 4.32% 100 10.04% 125 12.55% 

902 Bishop Pocock School 817 144 805 98 12.17% 76 9.44% 34 4.22% 87 10.81% 101 12.55% 

903 Lakeview School 945 193 1033 113 10.94% 124 12.00% 52 5.03% 101 9.78% 112 10.84% 

904 St. Bernard School 944 216 1119 126 11.26% 121 10.81% 52 4.65% 99 8.85% 128 11.44% 

905 Lakeridge School 1172 261 1322 135 10.21% 127 9.61% 47 3.56% 117 8.85% 159 12.03% 

906 St. Luke School 168 21 112 13 11.61% 13 11.61% 5 4.46% 12 10.71% 14 12.50% 

1001 Forest Grove School 1534 293 1465 174 11.88% 157 10.72% 56 3.82% 136 9.28% 167 11.40% 

1002 Father Robinson School 1174 317 1612 171 10.61% 181 11.23% 64 3.97% 149 9.24% 191 11.85% 

1003 Alice Turner Library 275 117 564 57 10.11% 64 11.35% 20 3.55% 48 8.51% 74 13.12% 

1004 Dr. John G. Egnatoff 
School 

1547 458 2326 266 11.44% 242 10.40% 75 3.22% 237 10.19% 292 12.55% 

1005 Ebenezer Baptist Church 1259 355 1794 184 10.26% 212 11.82% 77 4.29% 161 8.97% 220 12.26% 

Advance Poll 0 1442 7305 837 11.46% 771 10.55% 340 4.65% 673 9.21% 840 11.50% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 467 1864 207 11.11% 236 12.66% 76 4.08% 166 8.91% 207 11.11% 

              

Total 50248 12468 62736 6950 11.08 6866 10.94% 2859 4.56% 5799 9.24% 7181 11.45% 



Official Results – Separate School Board  
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Richard 
GRYSCHUK 

Randy 
KITZ 

Lisa 
LAMBERT 

Shawn 
MELNYK 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

            

101 Sutherland School 1730 206 997 52 5.22% 35 3.51% 69 6.92% 69 6.92% 

102 St. Paul School 714 213 1077 59 5.48% 34 3.16% 106 9.84% 58 5.39% 

103 St. Michael School 653 101 487 21 4.31% 28 5.75% 48 9.86% 33 6.78% 

104 First Mennonite Church 882 178 862 50 5.80% 21 2.44% 82 9.51% 52 6.03% 

105 Saskatoon Public Library 887 123 558 24 4.30% 14 2.51% 52 9.32% 32 5.73% 

201 Caswell School 599 92 449 16 3.56% 15 3.34% 51 11.36% 26 5.79% 

202 Princess Alexandra School 543 41 199 6 3.02% 11 5.53% 20 10.05% 8 4.02% 

203 St. George's Sr Citizen's Ctre 1155 90 411 22 5.35% 16 3.89% 35 8.52% 18 4.38% 

204 W. P. Bate School 892 172 809 39 4.82% 27 3.34% 74 9.15% 42 5.19% 

205 St. Dominic School 900 287 1442 82 5.69% 45 3.12% 110 7.63% 95 6.59% 

206 St. John School 512 121 583 18 3.09% 20 3.43% 56 9.61% 28 4.80% 

207 King George School 354 49 267 17 6.37% 6 2.25% 24 8.99% 17 6.37% 

301 Fairhaven School 1250 192 1001 42 4.20% 37 3.70% 93 9.29% 64 6.39% 

302 St. Marguerite School 1402 235 1241 56 4.51% 47 3.79% 115 9.27% 79 6.37% 

303 Father Vachon School 1028 224 1210 56 4.63% 49 4.05% 121 10.00% 73 6.03% 

304 Bishop Roborecki School 1351 237 1275 61 4.78% 47 3.69% 122 9.57% 86 6.75% 



Official Results – Separate School Board  
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Richard 
GRYSCHUK 

Randy 
KITZ 

Lisa 
LAMBERT 

Shawn 
MELNYK 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

            

401 Westmount School 474 84 435 26 5.98% 17 3.91% 42 9.66% 35 8.05% 

402 Howard Coad School 1156 279 1329 65 4.89% 46 3.46% 107 8.05% 76 5.72% 

403 Henry Kelsey School 481 116 611 34 5.56% 21 3.44% 60 9.82% 37 6.06% 

404 Bishop Klein School 748 188 1023 56 5.47% 42 4.11% 78 7.62% 63 6.16% 

405 Dundonald School 1312 291 1407 59 4.19% 55 3.91% 131 9.31% 99 7.04% 

406 Caroline Robins School 845 266 1284 70 5.45% 58 4.52% 103 8.02% 97 7.55% 

501 River Heights School 1006 247 1319 80 6.07% 38 2.88% 116 8.79% 69 5.23% 

502 Rusty McDonald Library 419 63 324 20 6.17% 10 3.09% 28 8.64% 16 4.94% 

503 Lawson Heights School 1323 270 1386 69 4.98% 51 3.68% 128 9.24% 74 5.34% 

504 Silverwood Heights School 1063 236 1208 55 4.55% 29 2.40% 111 9.19% 77 6.37% 

505 St. Angela School 1062 251 1334 61 4.57% 49 3.67% 119 8.92% 69 5.17% 

506 Brownell School 1062 186 966 61 6.31% 40 4.14% 89 9.21% 70 7.25% 

601 Oskayak High School 644 97 498 31 6.22% 11 2.21% 48 9.64% 26 5.22% 

602 Cosmo Sr Citizens Centre 643 119 567 34 6.00% 22 3.88% 38 6.70% 35 6.17% 

603 Brunskill School 671 86 430 27 6.28% 11 2.56% 47 10.93% 22 5.12% 

604 Bishop Murray High School 272 67 337 28 8.31% 20 5.93% 24 7.12% 17 5.04% 
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Richard 
GRYSCHUK 

Randy 
KITZ 

Lisa 
LAMBERT 

Shawn 
MELNYK 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

            

605 Holliston School 661 157 795 57 7.17% 25 3.14% 85 10.69% 32 4.03% 

606 Ecole Canadienne-Francaise  522 97 494 25 5.06% 19 3.85% 51 10.32% 27 5.47% 

607 Buena Vista School 491 74 363 17 4.68% 5 1.38% 31 8.54% 21 5.79% 

701 Queen Elizabeth School 508 182 867 58 6.69% 19 2.19% 79 9.11% 56 6.46% 

702  Seventh Day Adventist 
Christian School 

487 49 228 16 7.02% 12 5.26% 22 9.65% 13 5.70% 

703 John Lake School 692 183 896 60 6.70% 30 3.35% 97 10.83% 46 5.13% 

704 Hugh Cairns School 711 214 1095 65 5.94% 32 2.92% 118 10.78% 67 6.12% 

705 Pope John Paul II School 130 34 164 11 6.71% 3 1.83% 19 11.59% 10 6.10% 

706 Prince Philip School 558 166 851 53 6.23% 25 2.94% 85 9.99% 57 6.70% 

707 Alvin Buckwold School 964 234 1145 83 7.25% 36 3.14% 110 9.61% 57 4.98% 

708 Holy Cross High School 974 61 333 23 6.91% 10 3.00% 29 8.71% 17 5.11% 

801 St. Matthew School 917 231 1299 104 8.01% 42 3.23% 138 10.62% 55 4.23% 

802 Greystone Heights School 364 101 576 40 6.94% 16 2.78% 58 10.07% 27 4.69% 

803 College Park School 1252 246 1249 71 5.68% 58 4.64% 120 9.61% 65 5.20% 

804 St. Augustine School 1259 293 1483 74 4.99% 35 2.36% 153 10.32% 91 6.14% 

805 Lakewood Civic Centre 1073 262 1255 54 4.30% 34 2.71% 139 11.08% 53 4.22% 
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Richard 
GRYSCHUK 

Randy 
KITZ 

Lisa 
LAMBERT 

Shawn 
MELNYK 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

            

901 Wildwood School 817 193 996 62 6.22% 33 3.31% 99 9.94% 53 5.32% 

902 Bishop Pocock School 817 144 805 54 6.71% 32 3.98% 91 11.30% 31 3.85% 

903 Lakeview School 945 193 1033 62 6.00% 23 2.23% 123 11.91% 57 5.52% 

904 St. Bernard School 944 216 1119 63 5.63% 38 3.40% 122 10.90% 64 5.72% 

905 Lakeridge School 1172 261 1322 73 5.52% 46 3.48% 173 13.09% 89 6.73% 

906 St. Luke School 168 21 112 6 5.36% 2 1.79% 13 11.61% 7 6.25% 

1001 Forest Grove School 1534 293 1465 82 5.60% 56 3.82% 127 8.67% 84 5.73% 

1002 Father Robinson School 1174 317 1612 92 5.71% 60 3.72% 155 9.62% 111 6.89% 

1003 Alice Turner Library 275 117 564 31 5.50% 9 1.60% 58 10.28% 45 7.98% 

1004 Dr. John G. Egnatoff 
School 

1547 458 2326 129 5.55% 58 2.49% 215 9.24% 151 6.49% 

1005 Ebenezer Baptist Church 1259 355 1794 85 4.74% 65 3.62% 178 9.92% 88 4.91% 

Advance Poll 0 1442 7305 357 4.89% 278 3.81% 675 9.24% 414 5.67% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 467 1864 130 6.97% 91 4.88% 128 6.87% 124 6.65% 

            

Total 50248 12468 62736 3434 5.47% 2164 3.45% 5938 9.47% 3674 5.86% 
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Alice 
RISLING 

Karen 
SPELAY 

Lovie W. 
SPICER 

Fred 
WESOLOWSKI 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

            

101 Sutherland School 1730 206 997 86 8.63% 38 3.81% 59 5.92% 110 11.03% 

102 St. Paul School 714 213 1077 111 10.31% 49 4.55% 40 3.71% 110 10.21% 

103 St. Michael School 653 101 487 45 9.24% 18 3.70% 25 5.13% 52 10.68% 

104 First Mennonite Church 882 178 862 95 11.02% 28 3.25% 40 4.64% 92 10.67% 

105 Saskatoon Public Library 887 123 558 61 10.93% 20 3.58% 28 5.02% 49 8.78% 

201 Caswell School 599 92 449 47 10.47% 20 4.45% 22 4.90% 45 10.02% 

202 Princess Alexandra School 543 41 199 20 10.05% 5 2.51% 8 4.02% 19 9.55% 

203 St. George's Sr Citizen's Ctre 1155 90 411 45 10.95% 10 2.43% 12 2.92% 41 9.98% 

204 W. P. Bate School 892 172 809 75 9.27% 31 3.83% 36 4.45% 95 11.74% 

205 St. Dominic School 900 287 1442 159 11.03% 54 3.74% 50 3.47% 149 10.33% 

206 St. John School 512 121 583 56 9.61% 20 3.43% 28 4.80% 57 9.78% 

207 King George School 354 49 267 25 9.36% 7 2.62% 15 5.62% 28 10.49% 

301 Fairhaven School 1250 192 1001 98 9.79% 47 4.70% 37 3.70% 113 11.29% 

302 St. Marguerite School 1402 235 1241 121 9.75% 54 4.35% 46 3.71% 134 10.80% 

303 Father Vachon School 1028 224 1210 122 10.08% 40 3.31% 56 4.63% 133 10.99% 

304 Bishop Roborecki School 1351 237 1275 127 9.96% 45 3.53% 59 4.63% 134 10.51% 
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Alice 
RISLING 

Karen 
SPELAY 

Lovie W. 
SPICER 

Fred 
WESOLOWSKI 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

            

401 Westmount School 474 84 435 39 8.97% 18 4.14% 25 5.75% 42 9.66% 

402 Howard Coad School 1156 279 1329 133 10.01% 52 3.91% 69 5.19% 156 11.74% 

403 Henry Kelsey School 481 116 611 60 9.82% 18 2.95% 27 4.42% 66 10.80% 

404 Bishop Klein School 748 188 1023 99 9.68% 39 3.81% 43 4.20% 119 11.63% 

405 Dundonald School 1312 291 1407 134 9.52% 51 3.62% 69 4.90% 151 10.73% 

406 Caroline Robins School 845 266 1284 125 9.74% 60 4.67% 60 4.67% 140 10.90% 

501 River Heights School 1006 247 1319 128 9.70% 56 4.25% 59 4.47% 134 10.16% 

502 Rusty McDonald Library 419 63 324 26 8.02% 11 3.40% 16 4.94% 39 12.04% 

503 Lawson Heights School 1323 270 1386 132 9.52% 65 4.69% 68 4.91% 170 12.27% 

504 Silverwood Heights School 1063 236 1208 112 9.27% 51 4.22% 56 4.64% 139 11.51% 

505 St. Angela School 1062 251 1334 135 10.12% 74 5.55% 63 4.72% 155 11.62% 

506 Brownell School 1062 186 966 81 8.39% 47 4.87% 36 3.73% 115 11.90% 

601 Oskayak High School 644 97 498 53 10.64% 16 3.21% 22 4.42% 51 10.24% 

602 Cosmo Sr Citizens Centre 643 119 567 59 10.41% 24 4.23% 27 4.76% 57 10.05% 

603 Brunskill School 671 86 430 39 9.07% 18 4.19% 21 4.88% 29 6.74% 

604 Bishop Murray High School 272 67 337 33 9.79% 14 4.15% 10 2.97% 26 7.72% 
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Alice 
RISLING 

Karen 
SPELAY 

Lovie W. 
SPICER 

Fred 
WESOLOWSKI 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

            

605 Holliston School 661 157 795 70 8.81% 34 4.28% 42 5.28% 82 10.31% 

606 Ecole Canadienne-Francaise  522 97 494 53 10.73% 16 3.24% 17 3.44% 50 10.12% 

607 Buena Vista School 491 74 363 41 11.29% 16 4.41% 21 5.79% 39 10.74% 

701 Queen Elizabeth School 508 182 867 79 9.11% 36 4.15% 49 5.65% 85 9.80% 

702  Seventh Day Adventist 
Christian School 

487 49 228 16 7.02% 9 3.95% 10 4.39% 20 8.77% 

703 John Lake School 692 183 896 88 9.82% 31 3.46% 46 5.13% 86 9.60% 

704 Hugh Cairns School 711 214 1095 117 10.68% 45 4.11% 49 4.47% 100 9.13% 

705 Pope John Paul II School 130 34 164 13 7.93% 3 1.83% 10 6.10% 17 10.37% 

706 Prince Philip School 558 166 851 90 10.58% 42 4.94% 39 4.58% 72 8.46% 

707 Alvin Buckwold School 964 234 1145 113 9.87% 48 4.19% 55 4.80% 111 9.69% 

708 Holy Cross High School 974 61 333 32 9.61% 15 4.50% 9 2.70% 29 8.71% 

801 St. Matthew School 917 231 1299 116 8.93% 54 4.16% 65 5.00% 107 8.24% 

802 Greystone Heights School 364 101 576 55 9.55% 24 4.17% 33 5.73% 55 9.55% 

803 College Park School 1252 246 1249 113 9.05% 44 3.52% 53 4.24% 118 9.45% 

804 St. Augustine School 1259 293 1483 137 9.24% 58 3.91% 72 4.86% 154 10.38% 

805 Lakewood Civic Centre 1073 262 1255 111 8.84% 60 4.78% 67 5.34% 122 9.72% 
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Polling Station Reg. 
Voters 

Ballots 
cast 

Total 
Votes 

Alice 
RISLING 

Karen 
SPELAY 

Lovie W. 
SPICER 

Fred 
WESOLOWSKI 

    Votes % Votes % Votes % Votes % 

            

901 Wildwood School 817 193 996 95 9.54% 35 3.51% 31 3.11% 102 10.24% 

902 Bishop Pocock School 817 144 805 71 8.82% 25 3.11% 29 3.60% 76 9.44% 

903 Lakeview School 945 193 1033 83 8.03% 49 4.74% 42 4.07% 92 8.91% 

904 St. Bernard School 944 216 1119 103 9.20% 51 4.56% 54 4.83% 98 8.76% 

905 Lakeridge School 1172 261 1322 110 8.32% 53 4.01% 61 4.61% 132 9.98% 

906 St. Luke School 168 21 112 11 9.82% 1 0.89% 3 2.68% 12 10.71% 

1001 Forest Grove School 1534 293 1465 139 9.49% 60 4.10% 72 4.91% 155 10.58% 

1002 Father Robinson School 1174 317 1612 132 8.19% 74 4.59% 73 4.53% 159 9.86% 

1003 Alice Turner Library 275 117 564 45 7.98% 28 4.96% 30 5.32% 55 9.75% 

1004 Dr. John G. Egnatoff 
School 

1547 458 2326 215 9.24% 90 3.87% 118 5.07% 238 10.23% 

1005 Ebenezer Baptist Church 1259 355 1794 168 9.36% 78 4.35% 101 5.63% 177 9.87% 

Advance Poll 0 1442 7305 737 10.09% 302 4.13% 305 4.18% 776 10.62% 

Special/Hospital/Mobile 0 467 1864 159 8.53% 67 3.59% 61 3.27% 212 11.37% 

            

Total 50248 12468 62736 5993 9.55% 2548 4.06% 2849 4.54% 6481 10.33% 

 
 


